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SR 99

I-90

15201*
15204*

30635

21833

21850

99271

1471

844

1530

620

619

390

TEMP

1610

1710

375 510

1559

1561

1562

1558

99267

30670

Stop 515 (3rd Ave S and 
S Main St) is closed for 
construction until further 
notice.

206-553-3000

711

text Stop ID to 
62550 for next 
departure(s)

kingcounty.gov/metro

tripplanner.kingcounty.gov

Bus Route

Bus Stop
Stop ID

Route Direction

No Stops

101

30670

Link - 1 Line

Other Modes

Sounder

Pedestrian 
RoutesStreetcar - 

First Hill

LEGEND

510

TEMP
619

619

1471
1530

1558
1559 1561
1562

1558
1559 1561
1562

1610
1710

15204*

To West Seattle
From West Seattle
To Ballard
From Ballard

1610To Shoreline
From Shoreline
To Burien
From Burien

TEMP
To Greenwood
From Greenwood

To Rainier Beach
From Rainier Beach

5

7

30635

To West Seattle
From West Seattle

To Magnolia
From Magnolia
To Crown Hill
From Crown Hill
To Magnolia
From Magnolia
To Beacon Hill
From Beacon Hill
To Renton
From Renton
To Georgetown
From Georgetown

21

24

28

33

36

101

124

131 To Burien
From Burien

To South Park
From South Park
To Kent
From Kent
To Redmond
From Redmond
To Bellevue
From Bellevue
To Issaquah
From Issaquah

15201*

TEMP
619

TEMP
619

1471
1530

99271
99267
21833
30635
30670
30635

30670
30635
99271
99267

620
844

99267
21850

375

375
620

620

132

To Tacoma
From Tacoma

594

150

545

550

To Federal Way
To Puyallup

577
578

554

99271
99267

390
390

*Route 21 will be rerouted 
onto 4th Ave S after Mariners 
afternoon games. Board route 
21 to West Seattle at stop 
30670.

N

To 
Kirkland

To 
Bothell

To 
Everett

255

522

To Angle Lake

512

Route Destination Stop ID Route Destination Stop ID Route Destination Stop ID Service Connecting to 1 Line

N

Transit Routes to Stadiums & Events Center
Effective March 29, 2025


