



# Transit Routes to Stadiums & Events Center

Effective March 29, 2025



Route	Destination	Stop ID	Route	Destination	Stop ID	Route	Destination	Stop ID	Service Connecting to 1 Line
C	To West Seattle	1562 1558	24	To Magnolia	619	132	To South Park	30670	
	From West Seattle	1559 1561		From Magnolia	TEMP		From South Park	30635	
D	To Ballard	1610	28	To Crown Hill	619	150	To Kent	99271	
	From Ballard	1710		From Crown Hill	TEMP		From Kent	99267	
E	To Shoreline	1610	33	To Magnolia	619	545	To Redmond	620 99267	
	From Shoreline	510		From Magnolia	TEMP		From Redmond	844 21850	
H	To Burien	1562 1558	36	To Beacon Hill	1471	550	To Bellevue	375	
	From Burien	1559 1561		From Beacon Hill	1530		From Bellevue	620	
5	To Greenwood	619 30635	101	To Renton	99271	554	To Issaquah	375	
	From Greenwood	TEMP		From Renton	99267		From Issaquah	620	
7	To Rainier Beach	1471	124	To Georgetown	21833	577	To Federal Way	390	
	From Rainier Beach	1530		From Georgetown	30635	578	To Puyallup	390	
21	To West Seattle	15201*	131	To Burien	30670	594	To Tacoma	99271	
	From West Seattle	15204*		From Burien	30635		From Tacoma	99267	